Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Power Bypass capacitance is specified Power-to-Ground  (A + B to G)
Rated voltage is from line to ground in Circuit 1, power to ground in Circuit 2 .
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® CAPACITORS P/N written: 101X14W102MV4T
100 X14 W 102 M V 4 T
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
  101  =  100 V
  501  =  500 V
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X44 = 1410
X43 = 1812
N = NP0
W = X7R
X  = X5R
1st two digits are signifi-
cant; third digit denotes
number of zeros, R =
decimal.
    102 = 1000 pF
   104 = 0.10 µF
5R6 = 5.6pF
M =  ± 20%
   * D =  ± 0.50 pF
*Values < 10 pF only
V =  NI Barrier with 100%
Tin Plating (Matte)
F =  Polyterm
flexible termination
T = SnPb
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
  E  = Embossed 7”
T  = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs.
per EIA RS481
11www.johansondielectrics.com
Dimensional ViewCross-sectional View
G
G
A
B
Equivalent Circuits
G1
A
G2
B
CB
 W
EB
 L
 T
X2Y
®
 FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
CASE SIZE
0402 (X07) 0603 (X14) 0805 (X15) 1206 (X18) 1210 (X41) 1410 (X44) 1812 (X43)
IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM
L
0.045 ±
0.003
1.143 ±
0.076
0.064 ±
0.005

L LICC
W
HOW TO ORDER LICC CAPACITORS P/N written: 160B14W104MV4T
160 B14 W 104 M V 4 T
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
B14 = 0306
B15 = 0508
B18 = 0612
W = X7R
 X = X5R
1st two digits are signifi-
cant; third digit denotes
number of zeros
103 = 0.01 µF (10NF)
104 = 0.10 µF
M =  ± 20%
*Values < 10 pF only
V =  NI Barrier with 100%
Tin Plating (Matte)
T = SnPb
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
E  = Embossed 7”
T  = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs.
per EIA RS481
CASE SIZE AVAILABLE CAPACITANCE
JDI EIA MM DIELECTRIC 10nF 22nF 47nF 0.10uF 0.22uF 0.47uF 1.00uF 2.2uF 4.7uF 10uF
B14 0306 0816
X7R 25V 25V 25V 16V 6.3V
X5R 10V 10V 6.3V 6.3V 6.3V
B15 0508 1220
X7R 50V 50V 25V 25V 16V 6.3V 6.3V
X5R 10V 10V 6.3V
B18 0612 1632
X7R 50V 50V 50V 50V 25V 16V 6.3V
X5R 10V 10V 6.3V 6.3V
Please visit our website for complete specifications
15www.johansondielectrics.com
CHIP FILTER / FEED-THRU CAPACITORS
Our Feed-Thru Capacitors provide excellent EMI, I/O & Power Line filtering
exhibiting much lower inductance than standard SMT capacitors which results in
broader frequency response. These are Precious Metal Electrode (PME) products
with higher current ratings than comparable Base Metal Electrode (BME) parts.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•  1 Amp Current Rating •  DC Power Line EMI Filter
•  Low Inductance,  High SRF •  RF Immunity FIlter
•  Surface Mount Non-polarized •  RF Amplifier Gain Filter
•  Sn-Pb and Polyterm® Options
HOW TO ORDER CHIP FILTER / FEED-THRU P/N written: 250F14W103YV4E
250 F14 W 103 Y V 4 E
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
101  =  100 V
201  =  200 V
F14 = 0603
F15 = 0805
F18 = 1206
N = NP0
W = X7R
1st two digits are signifi-
cant; third digit denotes
number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 =  0.01 µF
104 =  0.10 µF

T
E/B
HOW TO ORDER 200°C MLCCS P/N written: 500T14W103KV4E
500 T14 W 103 K V 4 E
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
  101  =  100 V
  201  =  200 V
T07 = 0402
T14 = 0603
T15 = 0805
T18 = 1206
T41 = 1210
T43 = 1812
T49 = 1825
T48 = 2225
N = NP0
W = X7R
1st two digits are signifi-
cant; third digit denotes
number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 =  0.01 µF
104 =  0.10 µF
NP0
J  =  ± 5%
K  =  ± 10%
X7R
K  =  ± 10%
M  =  ± 20%
V =  Ni Barrier w/
100% Sn Plating (150°C)
T =  Ni Barrier w/
95%Sn/5%Pb Plating (150°C)
E =  Ni Barrier w/
100% Sn Plating (180°C)
P = Palladium Silver Pd-Ag
(200°C)
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
  E  = Embossed 7”
T  = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs.
per EIA RS481
18 www.johansondielectrics.com
TANCERAM
®
 CHIP CAPACITORS
TANCERAM® chip capacitors can replace tantalum capacitors
in many applications and offer several key advantages over
traditional tantalums. Because TANCERAM® capacitors exhibit
extremely low ESR, equivalent circuit performance can often be
achieved using considerably lower capacitance values.  Low
DC leakage reduces current drain, extending the battery life of
portable products. TANCERAM® high DC breakdown voltage
ratings offer improved reliability and eliminate large voltage
de-rating common when designing with tantalums.
ADVANTAGES
•  Low ESR •  Low DC Leakage
•  Higher Surge Voltage •  Non-polarized Devices
•  Reduced CHIP Size •  Improved Reliability
•  Higher Insulation Resistance •  Higher Ripple Current
APPLICATIONS
•  Switching Power Supply Smoothing (Input/Output) •  Backlighting Inverters
•  DC/DC Converter Smoothing (Input/Output) •  General Digital Circuits
HOW TO ORDER TANCERAM® Part number written: 100R15X106MV4E
100 R15 X 106 M V 4 E
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
6R3 = 6.3 V
100 = 10 V
160 = 16 V
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
101 = 100 V
See Chart W = X7R
X = X5R
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
105 = 1.00 µF
476 = 47.0 µF
107 = 100 µF
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
V =  Nickel Barrier
with 100% Tin
Plating (Matte)
T = SnPb*
(*available on
select parts)
4 = Unmarked  Code Type Reel
 E Plastic 7”
 T Paper 7”
 Tape specifications
conform to EIA
RS481
19www.johansondielectrics.com
CASE SIZE CAPACITANCE SELECTION
EIA / JDI INCHES (mm) VDC 1.0 µF 2.2 µF 3.3 µF 4.7 µF 10 µF 22 µF 47 µF 100 µF
0402
R07
L
W
T
EB
.040 ±.004
.020 ±.004
.025 Max.
.008 ±.004
(1.02 ±.10)
(0.51 ±.10)
(0.64)
(0.20±.10)
16
10
6.3
0603
R14
L
W
T
EB
.063 ±.008
.032 ±.008
.035 Max.
.010±.005
(1.60 ±.20)
(0.81 ±.20)
(0.89)
(.25±.13)

®
 CAPACITORS
HOW TO ORDER - MINI SWITCHMODE
® Part number written: 500P28W395KJ4U
500 P28 W 395 K J 4 U
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING
250  = 25 V
500  = 50 V
101  = 100 V
201  = 200 V
501  = 500 V
See Chart N =  NP0
W = X7R
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
   103 = 0.01 μF
 105 = 1.0 μF
106 = 10 uF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80% -20%
J = “J” Leads
(formed in)
L = “L” Leads
(formed out)
3 = Standard
  4 = Unmarked
U = Tape and Reel
16mm, 13” Reel
NONE = Bulk pack
H = High Reliability
testing per customer
requirements
S = Special Part
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIELECTRIC: NP0 X7R
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT: 0 ±30ppm/°C  (-55 to +125°C) ±15% (-55 to +125°C)
DISSIPATION FACTOR: 0.1% max. 2.5% max.
AGING: None -2.5% per decade hour
INSULATION RESISTANCE  (MIN. @ 25°C, WVDC) 1000 ΩF or 100 GΩ, whichever is less 500 ΩF or 50 GΩ, whichever is less
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH:
For 500V Ratings: 750VDC, 25ºC, 50mA max
For 200V Ratings: 2xWVDC, 25ºC, 50mA max
For 25-100V Ratings: 2.5xWVDC, 25ºC, 50mA max
TEST CONDITIONS: 1kHz ±50Hz;1.0±0.2 VRMS
OTHER: See page 78 for additional dielectric specifications.